16-Bit Registered Transceivers
 CY74FCT16646T
CY74FCT162646T
SCCS060B - August 1994 - Revised September 2001
Data sheet acquired from Cypress Semiconductor Corporation.
Data sheet modified to remove devices not offered.
Copyright © 2001, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Features

CY74FCT162646T
7
Ordering Information CY74FCT16646
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
5.4 CY74FCT16646CTPVC/PVCT O56 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP Industrial
6.3 CY74FCT16646ATPVC/PVCT O56 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP Industrial
9.0 CY74FCT16646TPVC/PVCT O56 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP Industrial
Ordering Information CY74FCT162646
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
5.4 74FCT162646CTPACT Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Industrial
CY74FCT162646CTPVC O56 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
74FCT162646CTPVCT O56 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
6.3 74FCT162646ATPACT Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Industrial
CY74FCT162646ATPVC O56 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
74FCT162646ATPVCT O56 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
 CY74FCT16646T
CY74FCT162646T
8
Package Diagrams